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9th December 

Dear Parent/ Carer, 

I hope that all of you that visited the PTA Christmas Fayre on Saturday had a great experience and a huge 

thank you to all of you that supported with the organisation and running of the event. 

Thank you also to all of you that provided feedback regarding school dinners and parents evening last week. 

This week we have the Lower School Christmas Assemblies taking place on Wednesday 10th. Both 

Foundation Stage and Lower School also have their R.E. Inspired visits this week. 

Christmas Jumpers 

Children may wear Christmas jumpers to school (if they wish) on Thursday 11th (National Christmas Jumper 

Day) and Thursday 18th December. All other parts of the uniform remain on these two days. 

Christmas Lunch 

This will be on Thursday 18th December. Orders will need to be placed online with Innovate by 11pm on 

Sunday 14th December. 

Events List 

I have made one addition that relates to Year 1 children in the list below. This is highlighted in yellow. 

Date (Time) Event 

Monday 8th December FS RE Inspired 

Wednesday 10th December (9:15am and 

2:30pm) 

Lower School Christmas Assemblies 

Thursday 11th December LS RE Inspired at church 

Monday 15th December (2pm) Foundation Stage Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 16th December (9:30am) Prospective Parent Tour 

Tuesday 16th December Litterbug Club 

Wednesday 17th December (AM) Pantomime 

Wednesday 17th December (2pm) Foundation Stage Christmas Performance 

Friday 19th December Last Day of Term 



 
Progress reports to parents 

Monday 5th  January INSET Day 

Friday 9th January Poetry Competition Launched 

Wednesday 7th January (9:30am) Prospective Parent Tour 

Week beginning 12th January Team Newsletters out alongside knowledge 

organisers 

Friday 23rd January PTA Non-Uniform Day 

Tuesday 27th January Y1 Scooter Training 

Week beginning 2nd February Children’s Mental Health Week-  

Tuesday 3rd February and Thursday 5th 

February 

US trips to Reading Museum 

Thursday 5th February Cross Country League  

Friday 6th February NSPCC Number Day (dress as a number in 

return for £1 donation to NSPCC) 

Week beginning 9th February Poetry Competition Finals  

Monday 9th February Chinese New Year Assembly 

Tuesday 10th February Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 13th February  PTA Disco 

Week beginning 17th February Half Term 

Tuesday 3rd March and Thursday 5th March Middle School trips to Waltham Farm 

Thursday 5th  March World Book Day (Children can come in dressed 

as a book character) 

Thursday 5th March  US RE Inspired 

Week beginning 9th March PTA Mother’s Day Gift Sales 

Week beginning 16th March Neuro-Diversity Celebration Week 

Thursday 19th March Cross Country League Relays at Braywick 

Week beginning 23rd  March Parents’ Evening Week 

Monday 23rd March Foundation Stage RE Inspired 

Wednesday 25th March (2pm) Foundation Stage Easter Performance 

Thursday 26th March Middle School Eid Assembly 

Friday 27th March Last Day of Term 



 
Progress reports to parents 

Monday 13th April Children Return to School 

Week beginning 20th April Team newsletters out alongside knowledge 

organisers 

Monday 4th May  Bank Holiday 

Week beginning 11th May Key Stage 2 SATS Week 

Thursday 14th May (6-8pm) PTA Disco 

Friday 15th May Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Weeks beginning 18th May Y6 at Little Canada 

Week beginning 18th May Multiplication Championship 

Friday 22nd  May Cultural Diversity Day 

Week beginning 26th May Half Term 

Monday 1st  June INSET Day 

Monday 1st  to Friday 12th  June Y4 Times Table Check Window 

Thursday 4th June LS RE Inspired at church 

Thursday 4th June MS trip to Wisley 

Saturday 6th June PTA Try-a-Tri 

Monday 8th June FS RE Inspired 

Monday 8th to Friday 12th June Y1 Phonics and Y2 Phonics Retakes Window 

Wednesday 10th June Class Photographs 

Friday 12th June KS2 Sports Day  

Week beginning 15th June PTA Father’s Day Gift Sales 

Wednesday 17th June FS trip to Wooley Firs 

Week beginning 29th June Sports Week 

Monday 29th June (AM) Inter-House Cross Country- Middle School 

Monday 29th June (1:30pm) Upper School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st  July (1:30pm) Middle School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st   July (AM) Upper School Cross Country 

Thursday 2nd July (2pm) Foundation Stage and Lower School Sports Day 



 
Thursday 2nd July US RE Inspired 

Friday 3rd July PTA Make the Rules Non-Uniform Day 

Monday 6th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 7th July  Transition Morning  

Wednesday 8th  July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Thursday 9th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Tuesday 21st  July (AM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Children 

Tuesday 21st July (PM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents 

Tuesday 21st  July Last Day of Term 

 

 

 

Yours Sincerely,  

 
Mark Wieder 

Headteacher 

 


